
[image: ]MARION COUNTY BOARD OF 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
2025 SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 


[image: ]
MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
2025 SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

Regular Commission meetings are typically scheduled for the first and third Tuesday of each month. The Zoning portions of the meeting are also scheduled for the third Tuesday of each month at 2:00 PM with additional meetings scheduled as listed below. Public hearings, workshops and special meetings can also be scheduled and approved by the Board as needed throughout the year. All meetings are open to the public.
	
	Regular
Commission Meeting*
9:00 AM
	              
                   P&Z Zoning Meeting**
               1:30 PM                     2:00 PM 

	January
	21
	                       13 (at 9:00 AM)       21

	February
	04 | 18
	                       17                               18

	March
	05 | 18
	                       17                               18           

	April
	01 | 15
	                       14                               15

	May
	06 | 20
	                       19                               20

	June
	03 | 17
	                       16                               17

	July
	01 | 15
	                       21                               15

	August
	05 | 19
	                       18                               19

	September
	03 | 16
	                       15                               16

	October
	07 | 21
	                       20                               21

	November
	04 | 18
	                       17                               18

	December
	02 | 16
	                       15                               16



*Regular Commission Meeting for Zoning, Reasonable Accommodations, and DRC Waivers on the first meeting of the month will only be scheduled as needed.
**P&Z Zoning Meetings – Additional meetings, beyond those listed, will be scheduled as necessary.


The following dates are being reserved:

	Date
	Event

	January 29, 2025
	Budget Strategic Planning Workshop

	July 16-17 & 22-24, 2025
	Budget Workshops

	September 4 & 22, 2025
	Budget Public Hearings




	JANUARY
	
	FEBRUARY
	
	MARCH

	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA
	
	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA
	
	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	
	
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	
	
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	30
	31
	
	
	
	
	

	APRIL
	
	MAY
	
	JUNE

	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA
	
	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA
	
	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	27
	28
	29
	30
	
	
	
	
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	
	29
	30
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	JULY
	
	AUGUST
	
	SEPTEMBER

	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA
	
	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA
	
	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	
	
	
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30


	
	28
	29
	30
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	OCTOBER
	
	NOVEMBER
	
	DECEMBER

	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA
	
	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA
	
	SU
	MO
	TU
	WE
	TH
	FR
	SA

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	
	




	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29

	






	28
	29
	30
	31
	
	
	

	
	
	
	






	



	
	
	
	30
	
	
	





	
	
	
	
	




	
	






	
	
	

	



	BCC MEETING
	Budget Workshops/Public HearingsN3
	Budget Strategic Planning Workshop

	Holiday N5
			NACO Event N1
			FAC Event N2

	TPO N4
	Tourism Day - Tallahassee
	Marion at the Capitol 

	Additional P&Z Meetings
	Marion County Day - Ocala
	Destinations International


N1 - 2025 NACo Legislative Conference (Washington D.C.) 03/01/25-03/04/25; 
2025 NACo Annual Conference & Exposition (Philadelphia, PA) 07/11/25-07/14/25
N2 - FAC Tech Summit (WEC) 01/30/25-01/31/25; Legislative Day (FSU Turnbull Conference Center) 03/19/25; 2025 FAC Annual Conference & Educational Exposition (Hilton Orlando) 06/24/25-06/27/25; Innovation & Policy Conference (Hilton University of Florida) 09/17/25-09/18/25; Legislative Conference (Grand Hyatt Tampa Bay) 11/19/25-11/21/25
N3 - 7/24; The second half of the day will be scheduled for a special board meeting to set the maximum millage rate
N4 - Pending TPO Board approval 	                                                                                                          
N5 – Added Good Friday	                                                                                                               Approved revision 12/17/2024
                                                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                                      Approved revision 12/17/2024

image1.png




