



# MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

## 2025 SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

Regular Commission meetings are typically scheduled for the first and third Tuesday of each month. The Zoning portions of the meeting are also scheduled for the third Tuesday of each month at 2:00 PM with additional meetings scheduled as listed below. Public hearings, workshops and special meetings can also be scheduled and approved by the Board as needed throughout the year. All meetings are open to the public.

	Regular Commission Meeting*	P&Z Zoning Meeting**	
	9:00 AM	1:30 PM	2:00 PM
January	21	13 (at 9:00 AM)	21
February	04   18	17	18
March	05   18	17	18
April	01   15	14	15
May	06   20	19	20
June	03   17	16	17
July	01   15	21	15
August	05   19	18	19
September	03   16	15	16
October	07   21	20	21
November	04   18	17	18
December	02   16	15	16

\*Regular Commission Meeting for Zoning, Reasonable Accommodations, and DRC Waivers on the first meeting of the month will only be scheduled as needed.

\*\*P&Z Zoning Meetings – Additional meetings, beyond those listed, will be scheduled as necessary.

The following dates are being reserved:

Date	Event
January 29, 2025	Budget Strategic Planning Workshop
July 16-17 & 22-24, 2025	Budget Workshops
September 4 & 22, 2025	Budget Public Hearings



# MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

## 2025 SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

**JANUARY**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

**FEBRUARY**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	

**MARCH**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

**APRIL**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30			

**MAY**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

**JUNE**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30					

**JULY**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

**AUGUST**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

**SEPTEMBER**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

**OCTOBER**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

**NOVEMBER**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

**DECEMBER**

SU	MO	TU	WE	TH	FR	SA
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

BCC MEETING	Budget Workshops/Public Hearings <sup>N3</sup>	Budget Strategic Planning Workshop
Holiday <sup>N5</sup>	NACo Event <sup>N1</sup>	FAC Event <sup>N2</sup>
TPO <sup>N4</sup>	Tourism Day - Tallahassee	Marion at the Capitol
Additional P&Z Meetings	Marion County Day - Ocala	Destinations International

**N1** - 2025 NACo Legislative Conference (Washington D.C.) 03/01/25-03/04/25;

2025 NACo Annual Conference & Exposition (Philadelphia, PA) 07/11/25-07/14/25

**N2** - FAC Tech Summit (WEC) 01/30/25-01/31/25; Legislative Day (FSU Turnbull Conference Center) 03/19/25; 2025 FAC Annual Conference & Educational Exposition (Hilton Orlando) 06/24/25-06/27/25; Innovation & Policy Conference (Hilton University of Florida) 09/17/25-09/18/25; Legislative Conference (Grand Hyatt Tampa Bay) 11/19/25-11/21/25

**N3** - 7/24; The second half of the day will be scheduled for a special board meeting to set the maximum millage rate

**N4** - Pending TPO Board approval

**N5** - Added Good Friday